
Sample 2 and 2 ½ Year Schedule for Transfer/Change of Major 
Bachelor of Social Work 

120 Hours 
Curriculum for students starting 2023-2024 Academic Year 

Students starting in different academic years should contact their advisor. Please be aware of 
BSW Transfer/Change of Major Policy found on the Social Work Department Website and that 

not all students will be able to complete the program in 2 to 2 ½ years. 
 

For Spring Start (2 ½ years): 
  Spring Semester  

  SW 100-Intro to Social Work and Social Welfare 
SW 250-Diversity and Social Justice in Social Work 
SW 326-Macro Human Behavior 
SW Correlate Courses (AN112, PSY100, EN 208, 
HS 131) 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

   15 
Fall Semester  Spring Semester  

EN 300 – Advanced College Writing 
SW 325- Micro Human Behavior 
SW 352-Micro Social Work Practice 
SW Special Topics Course 
SW Correlate Courses (AN112, PSY100, EN 208, 
HS 131) 
 
(APPLY FOR FORMAL ADMISSION) 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

SW 353 – Macro Social Work Practice 
SW 350 – Social Work Policy and Programs  
SW Special Topics Course 
SW Correlate Courses (AN112, PSY100, EN 208, 
HS 131) 
Remaining general education 
requirements/electives 

3 
3 
3 
3 
 
3 

TOTAL 15 TOTAL 15 
    

Fall Semester  Spring Semester  
SW 425 – Pre-BSW Practicum Workshop 
SW 354 – BSW Seminar and Field Practicum  
SW 362 – Generalist Quantitative Research 
SW Special Topics Course 
Remaining general education 
requirements/electives 

0 
6 
3 
3 
3 

SW 355 – BSW Seminar and Field Practicum  
SW 363 – Generalist Qualitative Research 
SW Special Topics Course 
Remaining general education 
requirements/electives 

6 
3 
3 
3 

TOTAL 15  15 
 
 
 
 
 
 



For Fall Start (2 years) 
  Spring Semester  

SW 100-Intro to Social Work and Social Welfare 
SW 250-Diversity and Social Justice in Social Work 
SW 325-Micro Human Behavior 
SW 352 – Micro Social Work Practice 
SW Correlate Courses (AN112, PSY100, EN 208, 
HS 131) 
 
(APPLY FOR FORMAL ADMISSION) 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

SW 326-Macro Human Behavior 
SW 350 – Social Work Policy and Programs  
SW 353 – Macro Social Work Practice 
SW Special Topics Course 
EN 300 – Advanced College Writing 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 

 15  15 
Fall Semester  Spring Semester  

SW 425 – Pre-BSW Practicum Workshop 
SW 354 – BSW Seminar and Field Practicum I 
SW 362 – Generalist Quantitative Research 
SW Special Topics Course 
SW Correlate Courses (AN112, PSY100, EN 208, 
HS 131) 
 

0 
6 
3 
3 
3 

SW 355 – BSW Seminar and Field Practicum II 
SW 363 – Generalist Qualitative Research 
SW Special Topics Course 
SW Special Topics Course 

6 
3 
3 
3 

TOTAL 15  15 
 


